Presented by: Introduced: Drafted by:

The Manager 10/16/80 G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 703

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 451
TO CLARIFY THE EMPLOYEE ELECTION RESULTS
REQUIRED FOR THE CITY AND BOROUGH TO WITHDRAW
FROM THE SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the Assembly, by Resolution 451, directed the administration to take the steps necessary for the city and borough to withdraw its employees from social security system coverage, and

WHEREAS, such withdrawal will become effective on January 1, 1981, unless the city and borough rescinds its notice of intent to terminate, and

WHEREAS, paragraph 3 of Resolution 451 provides for an advisory vote of employees to express their preference, and

WHEREAS, under Resolution 451, withdrawal could occur even if a majority of employees voting on the question vote against withdrawal, and

WHEREAS, the city and borough should not withdraw from the social security system unless a majority of the employees vote in favor of withdrawal;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That paragraph 3 of Resolution 451 is amended to read:

3. That provisions be made for an advisory vote of employees on this matter after January 1, 1979, but sufficiently in advance of the effective date of termination to allow a notice to rescind termination to be submitted in the event a majority of the employees voting on the question vote against withdrawal. The ballot proposition shall read "Should the City and Borough of Juneau withdraw from the social security system?"

ADOPTED this 16th day of October, 1980.

Attest:

Mayor

Clerk